
From: "PICARELLO, JOSEPH" <1 

To: " (NY) (FBI)"  

Subject: Re: IMPORTANT: Epstein SW 

Date: Wed, 07 Aug 2019 01:30:11 +0000 

Importance: Normal 

is now going with us. I don't believe Anton will be going. 

NYPD/FBI 
Child Exploitation and Human Trafficking Task Force 
Work Cell 
Work Email: 

From: (NY) (FBI) < > 
Sent: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 3:16:15 PM 
To: (NY) (FBI) < >; • (NY) (FBI) ̀ .. ›; 
Brian G. (NY) (FBI) < > (NY) (FBI) < >; (NY) (FBI) 
<ejensen2@fbi.gov>; Maguire, Kelly (NY) (FBI) <KMAGUIRE@fbi.gov>; Mitchell, Brian S. (NY) (FBI) <bsmitchell@FBI.GOV>; 
Serra, Kristopher (NY) (FBI) <kserra@fbi.gov>; Spivack, Aaron E. (NY) (FBI) <aespivack@fbi.gov>; Thompson, Thomas A. 
(NY) (FBI) <tathompson2@fbi.gov>; Young, Amanda N. (NY) (FBI) <anyoung2@fbi.gov>; Beck, Natalie M. (NY) (FBI) 
<nmbeck@fbi.gov>; Casillas, Candice (NY) (FBI) <ccasillas@fbi.gov>; Meder, Kimberly R. (NY) (FBI) <krmeder@fbi.gov>; 
Rodriguez, Edwin (NY) (FBI) <erodriguez2@fbi.gov>; RZHEVSKIY, ANTON <ANTON.RZHEVSKIY@nypd.org>; MUNOZ, 
GEORGE <GEORGE.MUNOZ@nypd.org>; CHAVEZ, GLORIA <GLORIA.CHAVEZ@nypd.org>; PICARELLO, JOSEPH 

; ZERAFA, JOHN <JOHN.ZERAFA@nypd.org>; BYRNE, PAUL <PAUL.BYRNE@nypd.org>; 
MUCKENTHALER, ROSEMARIE <ROSEMARIE.MUCKENTHALER@nypd.org>; HARKINS, WALTER 
<WALTER.HARKINS@nypd.org> 
Subject: IMPORTANT: Epstein SW 

All, 
SDNY is in the process of drafting a search warrant affidavit for Epstein's island off St. Thomas. We are expecting the 
warrant to be sworn out on Friday in St. Thomas, right now we are planning on flying out sometime on Sunday (8/11) on 
the FBI Q400 plane. The search will be managed by ERT and is expected to take 1 - 3 days with Thursday (8/15) as the 
travel day home. These plans are tentative and may change, please provide your availability asap. 
Thanks, 
Sean 

SSA-
Squad C-20 
Crimes Against Children/Human Trafficking 
FBI New York 

office 
mobile 

EFTA00147883


